

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Indraprastha Estate, New Delhi-02

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, INDIAN UNION.

रक कदम स्वच्छता की ओर

Subject:- 17TH APR SCOUT PHOTO CONTEST 2019: "SCOUTS FOR SDGs".

Circular No. :

Dated : 13th February,

Dear Sir/Madam,

APR Support Centre of WOSM announces that the 17th APR Scout Photo Contest for the year 2019 is now open. The contest offers the opportunity for Scout Members to use their photography skills and contribute to this year's theme "Scouts for SDGs". Last year the WOSM took a commitment one step further by unveiling the "Scouts for SDGs" - an unprecedented mobilization that aims to engage 50 million Scouts to make the world's largest coordinated youth contribution to SDGs by 2030. We look forward to receiving entries capturing shared experiences of Scouts in action on Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs).

Deadline of submission of entries to the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters, New Delhi is on 31st March, 2019.

The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters will conduct a preliminary screening of all entries received at National Headquarters during first week of April 2019 and selected entries will be forward to APR Support Centre.

At the end of the competition, six winners will be announced by APR, WOSM: One Gold, Two Silvers and Three Bronzes. Awards will be presented at a major APR event and the winning entries will be featured in Asia Pacific regional publications including the 2020 wall calendar and posters.

Please see the attached guideline for rules of the contest.

Thanking you & with regards.

Yours in Scouting,

(KRISHNASWAMY R.) DIRECTOR

Encl: As above Copy to: -

01. All the Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides.

02. Chairman/ Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.

03. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Sahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi-110016

04. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector-62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201309.



The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters, New Delhi

17th Asia-Pacific Scout Photo Contest 2019 Guideline

Scouts, Rovers and Scout Leaders in the Bharat Scouts and Guides are invited to join the 17th Asia-Pacific Scout Photo Contest 2019.

Photo entries should be sent to the World Scout Bureau, Asia-Pacific support centre not later than 30th April, 2019. Hence entries should reach the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters, New Delhi by 31st March, 2019.

RULES:

PHOTO SIZE

Photos must have a title and show the theme "Scouts for SDGs". Resolution must be 300 ppi if entry is in digital copy. Size must be 8R (8" X 10") (203 X 254 mm) if printed copy. Any entries less than the required resolution and size will not be accepted as the winning entries will be used in APR publication.

WHO CAN PARTICIPATE

Scouts, Rovers and Scout Leaders registered with the Bharat Scouts and Guides.

WHERE TO SEND

To the World Scout Bureau Asia-Pacific Support Centre endorsed by the Bharat Scouts and Guides, New Delhi. Send soft copies to pro@bsgindia.org and hard copies to National Headquarters, New Delhi through State Association

WHO WILL SELECT THE WINNER

An international panel of Professional Photographers.

AWARDS

Plaques will be given for one Gold Winner, two Silver winners and three Bronze winners. Winning entries will be featured in Asia Pacific regional publications including the 2020 wall calendar and posters.

RIGHTS

- All photo entries shall not be returned
- The right to use the photos for publication, exhibition and other Scout activities belongs to World Scout Bureau Asia-Pacific Support Centre and BSG, National Headquarters.
- Each photo must have an Entry Form properly filled up and attached to the photo

17 th Asi	ia-Pacific Sco	ut Photo Co	ntest 2019	
NTRY FORM				
Title of the Entry:		Become State of the State of th		
Name:				
Age:	Gender:	Male /	Female	
Scout Class/Position:		000		
National Scout Organisation (NSO):				
Endorsed by NSO representative (Pri	nt Name):			
			Signature	Date